2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

I AusTRALIAN ROUND 2
EHFEH[:HB Gillman Speedway - Adelaide
“TMHHMH: October 19 MOTORCYCLING
SXZ AUSTRALIA

www.ma.org.au

Date: 19/10/19 Free Practice - Seeded Group Started at; 14:38:02
Event: P03 Laps: 15 Min
ek Good Y MRS ) ASSIFICATION Prni st 1454
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 5 Jacob HAYES/ Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45935 150f17
2 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 46.038 150f16 103 103
3 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda racing Honda 46.056 16 0f 17 121 018
Team
4 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 46.350 110f16 415 294
5 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 46.592 130f15 657 242
6 18 Aaron TANTI/Serco Yamaha Yamaha 47.227 14 0f16 1.292 635
7 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 47584 100f15 1.649 357
8 16 Kaleb BARHAM /Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 47766  60f16 1.831 182
9 2 Wilson TODD / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna Husqvarna 48.056 14 of 17 2121 290
10 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 48.341 100f12 2.406 285
11 46 Hugh MCKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 49.330 130f17 3.395 989
12 35 Ricky LATIMER/TLR Yamaha 50436 80of15  4.501 1.106
13 754 Jayce COSFORD /Yamaha racing / Top Gun MPE 51495 140f15 5.560 1.059
Motorcycles suspension
14 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM Australia 52831 40f15 6.896 1.336
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2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

T LR ROUND 2
Gillman Speedway - Adelaide
October 19
SX 2

MOTORCYCLING
AUSTRALIA

www.ma.org.au

Date: 19/10/19 Free Practice - Seeded Group Started at: 14:38:02
Event: P03 Laps: 15 Min
Weather; Partly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.7 rs: 14
ook Gooa TR LAP TIMES Prted st 1454
No Name Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap10
1 Jay WILSON 50.132 1:36.296 50.816 49.787 50.770 49.833 1:08.929 1.02.624 59.279  47.584
10 1:01.592 1:12.440 1:13.795 1:.02.828 56.435
2 Wilson TODD 56.190 1:08.077 55198 53.019 53434 50.012 50.664 53.061 56.654 48.830
10 59701 51604 54.846 48.056 57.565 48.210 1:01.875
3 Chris BLOSE 1:08.573 1:04.042 51765 50939 47418 1:.02.646 1.05.820 47.242 1:15.298 58.722
10 49331 115943 47.864 1:00.862 46.038 1:01.407
5 Jacob HAYES 55146  57.581 49.261 48200 48758 47172 49.274 59.273 53208 46.510
10 1:21936 47155 49.023 1:14.991 45935 1:06.383 51.037
16 Kaleb BARHAM 1:03.529 1:06.071 1:00.387 58457 47.766 57.749 58756 53.934 53.037 56.934
10 58237 1:26.169 53.338 55417 55390
18 Aaron TANTI 1:02.295 1:00.637 53571 49.816 51.154 49.521 50.249 48.293 2:14.802 1:.04.329
10 48558 48685 59196 47.227 1.07.791 48.247
19 Bradley TAFT 51.046 57.342 49544 49845 57859 49.319 1:58.832 52764 54.660 48.369
10 1:00.779 1:29.640 46.592 1:13.704  49.977
35 Ricky LATIMER 1:05.215 1:02494 54943 55748 52195 52871 51517 50.436 1:06.282 1:47.032
10 1:01440 53.980 1:00.963 50449 57404
38 Morgan FOGARTY 1:00.495 1:00.699 1:41.002 52.831 55524 58.919 1.02.575 1:01.855 1:00.776  55.647
10 1118715 1:.02.010 1:03.966 54.839 57.540
46 Hugh MCKAY 51.778 59309 56.065 1:00.234 1:00.090 53275 55749 51.727 53.308 50.204
10 59.008 1:00.882 49.330 1:02.844 49987 57.662 49.725
64 Dylan WILLS 58.135 1:01.778 54.878 1:06403 50.228 1:00.285 49.028 49195 1:12.613 48.341
10 4:56.669 1:11.091
66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 1:14.667 1:.02.837 56.697 49.873 55790 57.821 48.073 47.856 1:06.351 46.186
10 46.227 1.06.062 46.330 58.001 47.280 46.056 1:13.737
71 Joshua OSBY 1:00.091 58286 49.128 47916 46413 1:01.912 49979 53275 52340 52.248
10 46.350 1:07.827 59.636 49.258 1.59.564  46.766
754 Jayce COSFORD 51.266 1:01.102 53540 54.243 57.985 1:15.697 1:57.898 56.080 53.293 56.810
10 52256 53835 56.068 51.495 1:.03.838
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2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

I AusTRALIAN ROUND 2

Gillman Speedway - Adelaide

October 19 Aergre
SX 2 www.ma.ordg.au
Date: 19/10/19 Free Practice - Seeded Group Started at: 14:38:02
Event: P03 Laps: 15 Min
Weather: Partly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.7C Starters: 14
Track: Good FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE Printed at: 14:54
Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap Lap
1:48.388 19 Bradley TAFT Kawasaki 57.342 2
2:37.932 19 Bradley TAFT Kawasaki 49.544 3
2:41.988 5 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 49.261 3
2:47.505 71 Joshua OSBY KTM 49.128 3
2:49.812 16 Kaleb BARHAM Husqvarna 40.212 3
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Chief Timekeeper - S_cott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock
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